P96		VITTAL LET	18 ()88
Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tellehassee, FL 32314	5	,		
		PTION OF FLORID 9 name - must include su		
Enclosed is an original for : [```] \$70.00 Filing Fee	and one (1) coj [X] \$78.75 Filing Foo & Cordificate	by of the articles of [_] \$122.50 Filing Fee & Cordified Copy	귀()~- 우려	
FROM:	Nam	Professional S (printed or typed) regor Blvd Address	Services of	FLorida, Inc.
	941-481-4	s, Fl 33919 ity, State & Zip	<u></u>	55 Jun 3 MID: 18

٢

_

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

<u>63</u> 64/96

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

GULFCOAST TRANSCRIPTION OF FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and malling address of this corporation shall be:

9751 St Paul Rd No.Fort Myers, Fl 33917

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 Shares

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Southwest Professional Services of Fort Myers, Inc. 13611 McGregor Blvd Fort Myers, Fl 33919

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

•

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

> Janet Simmons 9751 St Paul Rd No.Fort Myers, Fl 33917

4

.

÷

.

.

The undersigned has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

29 day of _/	<u>May, 19 96.</u>
	Quinta Summer
	- J.a. T. Jummin Signature/ Ritle President
	Signature/Title
	Signature/Title

.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT' STATUTES.	TO THE PROVISI THE UNDERSIG	ONS OF SECTION	N 607,0501 or 61 ION, ORGANIZEI	7.0501, FLORIDA 2 UNDER THE LAWS ATEMENT IN DESIG- THE STATE OF
OF THE STA	TE OF FLORIDA	SUBMITS THE	FOLLOWING ST	ATEMENT IN DESIG-
FLORIDA.				

1. The name of the corporation is: GULFCOAST TRANSCRIPTION OF FLORIDA, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

(Name)	
13611 McGregor Blvd	NA 8
(P.O. Box not acceptable)	
Fort Myers, Fl 33919	ရိုးရှိ မ ြန်းရှိ ကျင်း မီးကြီးရှိ
(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated comporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Southwest Profes.	sional Ser	vices of
Fort Myers, Inc.	Neo-1	1/ 57
(Signa	ture)	

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL